BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 200 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Voting System -"; in the same line, after "City" insert "<u>- Voting</u> <u>Stations or Voting Booths Required</u>"; strike beginning with "exempting" in line 3 down through "circumstances" in line 7 and substitute "<u>requiring the Baltimore City Board of Elections, during</u> <u>certain elections, to provide each polling place with a certain number of voting stations or voting</u> <u>booths and a certain number of accessible voting stations or voting booths</u>"; in line 8, strike "the use of a voting system" and substitute "<u>requirements regarding voting stations or voting booths</u>"; in line 11, strike "9-101 and 9-102" and substitute "<u>9-102(e)</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 15, inclusive.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 2 through line 22 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 25, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; in lines 27, 28, and 31, strike "(i)", "(ii)", and "(iii)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 11, 14, 16, 18, and 19, strike "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", "(xii)", "(xi)", "(xii)", and "(xiii)", respectively, and substitute "<u>4</u>.", "<u>5</u>.", "<u>6</u>.", "<u>7</u>.", "<u>8</u>.", "<u>9</u>. EXCEPT FOR A REGULARLY SCHEDULED PRIMARY OR GENERAL ELECTION IN BALTIMORE CITY,", "<u>10</u>.", "<u>11</u>.", "<u>12</u>.", and "<u>13</u>.", respectively; and after line 19, insert:

"(II) FOR A REGULARLY SCHEDULED PRIMARY OR GENERAL ELECTION IN BALTIMORE CITY, THE LOCAL BOARD SHALL PROVIDE EACH POLLING PLACE WITH:

(Over)

<u>1.</u> <u>THE GREATER OF:</u>

<u>A.</u> <u>ONE VOTING STATION OR VOTING BOOTH FOR EACH</u> 400 REGISTERED VOTERS, PLUS AN ADDITIONAL VOTING STATION OR VOTING BOOTH FOR EACH FRACTIONAL PART OF THAT NUMBER; OR

B. TWO VOTING STATIONS OR VOTING BOOTHS; AND

2. <u>AT LEAST ONE VOTING STATION OR VOTING BOOTH</u> <u>WITH ACCESSIBLE VOTING EQUIPMENT TO ACCOMMODATE VOTERS WITH A</u> <u>DISABILITY.</u>".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 4 through line 12 on page 5, inclusive.